#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pietro RUSSO	12/28/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLAST 2000 S.R.L.
Street Address:	Via Salvanti NR. 81
City:	Calenzano (Firenze)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	50041

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12307476

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: STetu@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2553-1052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-04-21\_Executed\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12307

PATENT REEL: 022571 FRAME: 0375

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,		
	MR. RUSSO Pietro	
	. "	invented certain new and useful improvements in
		SS FOR MAKING INFUSIONS OR BEVERAGES.
	<u>RLY ESPRESSO</u>	
(a)		United States patent was filed on
		cation No.
(b)	for which an application for a	United States patent was executed on
181119005	~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
	REAS, <u>PLAST 2000 S.R.L.,</u>	NOTE OF A STATE OF A CREAT OF A CREAT AND
		RENZE) ITALY, VIA SALVANTI NR. 81.
	•	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	·	and the second s
		ition of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
		od and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
·		insfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
		d the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
•		the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
	·	itives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
, .	•	ne same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
<b>.</b>	and sale not been made.	, manual to the control of the contr
	cant(s) hereby authorize(s)	
Trademarks	to issue said United States pat	rents to said assignee(s) / / /
Date <u>28 Decembe</u>	ecember 2008	
illemilining)	55. 10.15.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10.00 (10	(signature) MR. RUSSO Pietro
Date		(signature)
Date		
W. 11.10		(signature)
Date	······································	(everywhite)
Maka		(signature)
Date		(signature)